SNOW-TRAC

RESERVDELAR = SPARE PARTS

—{- s - 3
.’.
[ = &
e N et
{/
—~ .|I'.
e it
N (5
X S )
- g
AT
¥ o .
. -
o T 7 £
- s e N 4 | e g v
___‘\). J i el el R
1ot » et o Ty

AKTIV

MORGONGAVA - SWEDEN
740 41 Morgongadva Telelon 0224/602 60

-




www.forumsforums.®nvsnowtrerrhtal

With thanks to Kevin Culpepper

CyT 887V

E'CL:BA Nom ReL 20?.0

£?n47;n:E: nJurﬂigﬁfl

e/ 79

')/E'g QR

ALLMANT

Reservdelskatalogen 4r indelad i text-
sidor och bildsidor. P& bildsidorna &r
varje detalj markerad med ett positions-
nummer. Textsidorna dr indelade i fem
kolumner, vilka anger:

Pos-Reservdelsnr-Bendmning-Anm-Antal

BESTALLNING AV RESERVDELAR

Uppge vid bestdllning:
Reservdelsnummer
Bendmning

Snovesslans typ
Sndvesslans tillverkningsnummer

INNEHALL

Motorinstallation ..... Alall e es lonut ety
AVEASIOTr ceessessasansnvscsssssns D
Boggihjul, fjHArar seeeecenveses 7
Birhjul med svingarmar .c..sseee. 9

DEITDANE: aroieviediness ph sy e sawspws 11
Styrsystem «ceececcssseassssescas 13
Variator, viAnster scesseereveses 17
Variator, hOger sesessescscasses 21
Bromscylinder, pedaler «........ 25
Fotbroms, handbroms ..sssseeeses 29
Bransletank ik cds sasnas cosssve 2o
Forarstol, sittdynor .seeeeesees 35
ElSyStem .ceccocecctsaconsosssnvene 37
Ram, frontparti, sidor ......... 41
MOLOTHUNY 5 o'a bisie sioree ninie = nin siere newis B
HY St cicsvsivansosnensseessvosns 49
Skdrmar, bakparti c.cccccscenses 53
VEPREYE osvsoaisnpion e vissioussn 5O

12¢ /073 4%

GENERAL

The spare parts catalogue is divided
into figure and text sides. On the

figure sides each part is marked with
a position number. The text sides are
divided into five columns indicating:

Pos-Part No.-Description-Notes-qty

ORDERING SPARE PARTS
When ordering, state:

Part number

Description

Type of weasel

Manufacturing number of the weasel

CONTENTS

Engine installation .iecevessces 3
Exhaust Dipes sessevssosssasnsos 9
Bogie wheels, Springs .cssseseee T
Carrying wheels, swinging arms . 9
Crew) el LTECH ass rovavsonnresses (11
Steering system seceevesscsacece 15
Variator, left ccisccaaacnnsosas 17
Variator, Tight sieeercescennsss 21
Brake cylinder, pedals ..cccesee. 29
Foot brake, hand brake ......... 29
Pial hank Piceiees s ennee st asbes 3y
Driving seat, seat cushions .... 39
“lectrical system sesesveccccces 37
Frame, front parts, sides ...... 41
Engine hood c..cvvesncsovosscscs 47
TR w0 o 6 ¢ eimn i Eae s v mnsi wias we®m bl
Fenders, rear Pa8rt eeseesssacees 93
B0l v s sy ® T ekaas s vele 70




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper

MOTORINSTALLATION - ENGINE INSTALLATION

-t o
- O D NoN NP -

N == = = P
OO @@=y VI

NN
N —

WM NMNN NN N
O D~ O U\

ST 7117
204573327
211811143
208032114

111711121
111711141
ST 6365

111711105
111711149

203231151
211971164
203231154
ST 1376
ST 1377

ST 7584
203231206
W 10011
2089%1103
ST 7684

ST 3079
260210181
W 10022
208931105
ST 7697

ST 7592
ST 7393
ST 7095 A
ST 7295

ST 7296
ST 39

ST 5155
ST 5162
ST 5161

ST 5163
ST 1173
SP 7162

ST 6442

5t6d f6r motorhuv - Support for engine hood

Skruv for stdod - Screw for support
Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Luftfilter - Air filter

Vixelspak - Gear shift lever
Handtagskula - Knob for lever
Gummiskydd - Rubber protection
Héllare - Holder

Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Stag, hoger - Stay, right
Stag, vAnster - Stay, left

Héllare foér spak - Holder for lever
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Vixelforare - Gear shift bar

RX M5x12
FBB 3/16
MEM M5

FL 7118/1

U6s 5/16x19
IT 5/16
U6S 5/16x25

Ués 3/8x70

Loc-King 3/8

Del till vdxelforare - Part to gear shift dar

Tryckfjdder - Spring
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

Loc-King 1/2

Vidxelfdrare, komplett - Gear shifter, complete

Skruv - Screw
Koppling - Clutch
Lamell - Disk
Viaxelldda - Gear case

Varmevixlare, vanster - Heat exchanger, left

Virmevidxlare, hoger - Heat exchanger, right

Mellanring - Distance ring
Styrpldt - Guide plate 3
Plidt, mittre - Plate, middle
P14t, hoger - Plate, right

Pl4t, vadnster - Plate, left
Stag - Stay

Luftintag - Air intake
Bricka - Washer

Tdtning - Sealing

USK4SS 5/16x12

FBB 5/16

=l S k. I L I I QN L T == PN N =

B I R e

— b e ek B — e ek A



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.html
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper

Tillv nr - Mfg. No. - 914 Tillv nr - Mfg. No. 1040 - 1220
N Q I 1o 9 8 //‘[
@~u
r—
—— 6
13—
12
5 * 14
é} o/
Tillv nr - Mfg. No. Tillv nr - Mfg. No. Tillv nr - Mfge. No.
1226 - 1420 1591 Y 112'[0 12‘[1 —
I ™
@ g
18 22
— 15 16 19 23
W= 24—
21 25
17
réﬁ




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.html

With foRalis (Celiiide bigePPer

Tillv nr - Mfg.No. -914

1222511574
211251225
ST 7220
1010243
St 70054

ST 7186
MS 5190

~ O NN =

Tillv nr - MNfg.

Utbldsningsrdr - Exhaust
Klamma - Clamp

Rorkrok - Elbow pipe
Klamma - Clamp
Utbldsningsror - Exhaust

Avgasrdor - Exhaust pipe
Klamma - Clamp

No. 1040 - 1220

8 ST 7513
9 211251225
10 ST 7514
11 1010243
12 ST 7005B

13 ST 7186
14 MS 5190

Tillv nr - Mfg.

Utbldsningsrdor - Exhaust
Klamma - Clamp

Rorkrok - Elbow pipe
Klamma - Clamp
Utbldsningsror - Exhaust

Avgasrdor - Exhaust pipe
Klamma - Clamp

No. 1296 - 1490

15 ST 7711
16 ST 7730
17 1010243

Tillv nr - Mfg.

Utbldsningsror - Exhaust
Avgasror - Exhaust pipe
Klamma - Clamp

No. 1491 - 1970

18 ST 6430
19 ST 7780
20 ST 6429
21 1010245

Tillv nr - Mfg.

Ror - Pipe
Utbl&sningsror - Exhaust
Avgasror - Exhaust pipe
Klamma - Clamp

No. 1971 -

22 ST 6430
23 ST 7780
24 ST 6471
25 1010243

Ror - Pipe
Utbldsningsror - Exhaust
Avgasrdr - Exhaust pipe
Klamma - Clamp

pipe

pipe

pipe

pipe

pipe

pipe

pipe

R N T

B U S T e Y

T N

UM = = =k

AN = o



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper

r
|
I
1
|
|
|
|
|
L.




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.html

Withthanks 164D CLIPRPRSELS, sermves

OO0 B mn =

ST 5423
ST 7805
ST 1433
203231110
211201156

208931101
ST 5424
ST 7806
ST 1433
203231110

211201156
208931101
ST 7160
ST 7663
211201185

ST 7012 A
W 10030
208931105
ST 6014
ST 7613

220500046
203231308
208231105
211971179
THL120L

ST 7409
208231105
ST 7195 A
ST 2030
208931103

1090107
203231209
ST 7564

208231105
211971179

220500046
203231308
ST 6110
ST 6111
211811179

ST 7306
4-230-95
ST 6017

ST 1411
ST 1412
ST 1413

Skydd, héger - Protection, right
Hé&llare - Holder

Hidllare - Holder

Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Skydd, vidnster - Protection, left
Hé&llare - Holder

Hillare - Holder

Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Barhjul, komplett - Idler wheel, compl.
Gaffel, bakre - Yoke, rear

Bricka - Washer

Fjdder, komplett - Spring, complete
Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Bussning - Bushing

Gaffel, frdmre - Yoke, front

Smorjnippel - Lubrication fitting
Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Bricka - Washer

Fdlg f6r boggihjul, komplett - Bogie wheel

rim, complete

Fastplatta - Bracket
Mutter - Nut
Mellanldgg - Insert
Krampa - Clamp
Mutter - Nut

Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Gaffel, mittre - Yoke, middle
Mutter - Nut

Bricka - Washer

Smérjnippel - Lubricationa fitting
Skruv - Screw
Ddck - Tyre

Slang - Hose
Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw
Axel - Shaft
Skruv - Screw
Axel - Shaft

Lyftjarn - Lift iron
Fdste, inre - Bracket, inner
Fiste, yttre - Bracket, outer

U6S 1/4x19
SRB 7x16

Loc-King 1/4

U6s 1/4x19

SRB 7x16
Loc-King 1/4

SRB 17,5x34x3

Loc-King 1/2

48 PTF 45"
U6s 1/2x152
UeM 1/2!

IT 1/2"

UéM 1/2"

Loc-King 3/8"
10x42x3

U6S 3/8x83
UéM 1/2"

Ir 1/2n

1/8 PTF45"
Ubs 1/2x152

FBB 1/2"

Ués 1/2x165

=t Sk
O NOAEOE OONORE B2 o A

— —
S~ om o

o oo~ o

-
nN

T Ty
& o0 O

-h

MmN AN



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
Wit kaauikgetosianv i) | PRORE0CH BAKRE

CARRYING WHEELS WITH SWINGING ARMS, FRONT AND REAR

ST 7534

ST 6012
ST 1539
ST 7576
ST 3039
ST 7548
203231151
208931102
260210140

260210152
ST 7608
208231105
220500066
8T 7312

ST 7326
ST 7242
200541229
ST 7132 A
220500066
ST 6096
87 7133
208231108
ST 5006
216600005
216500005
ST 7314

AA4Q0T212

5-250 03
220500020

4-124 01

4-100 93 A
4-117-73
4-275 41
2083350107
ST 7313

ST 3025

Fdste, fridmre, vdnster for nav - Bracket, front,

left for hub
Bussning -~ Bushing

Fdste, hdoger for nav - Bracket, right for hub

Nav - Hub

Bricka - Washer
Axel - Shaft
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Fjdder - Soring

Fjader - Spring

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Smorjnippel - Lubrication fitting
Falg - Rim

Slang - Hose

Dack - Tyre

Hjul, komplett - Wheel, complete
Axel - Shaft

Saxpinne - Split pin

Lagerfédste - Bearing bracket
Smorjnippel - Lubrication fitting
Bussning - Bushing

Spannskruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Bricka - Washer
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

Fiste, bakre vianster {or nav - Brackert,

rear left for hub

Tdtning - Sealing

Rullager - Roller bearing

Nav - Hub

Smorjnippel - Lubrication fitting
Kullager - Ball bearing

Bricka - Washer
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut
Navkapsel- Hub cup
Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

FPiste, bakre, hbger f6r nav - Bracket,

rear, right for hub
Konisk bricka - (Cenical washer

Ués 5/16x19
Loc-King 5/16"

UEM 1/2"
1/8"PTF 900

600x100
600x100 6-ply

SP 6,3x32

1/8 PTF 90°

UGN 3/4"

SKF MB 5
SKF KM 5

SKF 30207

1/4"SAE rak
SKF 30205

SKF MBS

UGH 5/8"UNF

MO NEERPON MNNEEE RPOMNMRON MO MNMMNE B

=

38 ]
PPk pbhsr B pBAaLAE

)%
S



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi

With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper
DRIVBAND - CRAWLER TRACKS

(o ARG TN SRS VI & ]

ow o=

ST 7655
ST 7813

ST 6356

ST 6357
ST 7547
ST 7524
iST 71656
ST 7797

ST 7798
203231154
203231159
208931102
ST 5427

Drivband komplett, standard - Crawler track
complete, standard 1
Drivband komplett, hdoga beslag - Crawler track

complete, high cleats 1
Drivband - Crawler track 2
Drivband - Crawler track 4
Stéd - Support 8
Stod - Support 320
Beslag, standard - Cleat, standard 164
Beslag hogt, vdnster - Cleat, high left 82
Beslag hdgt, hoger - Cleat high, right 82
Skruv - Screw Ués 5/16x25 960
Skruv - Screw Ués 5/16x38 24
Mutter - Nut Loc-King 5/16 992
Bricka - Washer 328

11




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi

With thanks to Kevin Culpepper
STYRSYSTEM - STEERING SYSTEM

=10y Ui =

L505 B148
450.0/1
208931102
ST 7889
ST 1042 A

203 231 191

ST 6167
ST 7329

ST 7321

203231302

211711179
208231105
203251288
203231286

ST 7320
ST 3001
200541214
ST 1045
ST 25

203231199
203231202
211971171
208231103
ST 7020

ST 3006
ST 7016
1091130
260210170
ST 6274

ST 7021
ST 3014
ST 3007
200541214

ST 7017
ST 7018
200541214
ST 501
200541214

ST 3005
ST 35008
ST 6161
211671171
208830103

200541167
220500020

ST 1032
200541214

Ratt - Steering wheel
Téckplatta - Cover
Mutter - Nut

Fdste - Bracket
Klamma - Clamp

Skruv - Screw

Packning - Gasket

Styrsnidcka med rattror - Steering gear
with steering jacket tube

Lager - Bearing

Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Skruv - Screw

Hdvarm - Lever

Axel - Shaft
Saxpinne - Split pin
Lankarm - Link arm
Fdste - Bracket

Skruv - Screw
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut
Stativ - Frame

Skruv - Screw

Tryckplatta - Pressure plate
Bricka - Washer

Fjader - Spring

Bussning - Bushing

Mutter - Nut

Bult - Bolt

Bussning - Bushing

Axel - Shaft

Saxpinne - Split pin

Ldnkarm, framre - Link arm, front
Ladnkarm, bakre - Link arm, rear
Saxpinne - Split pin

Segment - Segment

Saxpinne - Split pin

Axel - Shaft

Axel - Shaft
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Saxpinne - Split pin

Smorjnippel, rak - Lubrication fitting,
straight

Lagerplatta - Bearing plate

Saxpinne - Split pin

Loc-King 5/16"

Ués 5/16x19

U6s 1/2x114
L y2n

UéM 1/2"
U6S 1/2x45
U6s 1/2x38

SP5x32

U6s 3/8x38
U6s 3/8x51
IT 3/8

UéM 3/8

RSK 1248 1/2"R

SP 5x32

SP 5x32

SP 5x32

FB 3/8"
UHKM 3/8UNF

SP 2,5x20
1/4"PTF rak

5P 5x32

- N — =k B =

[ 'y

- AN AN

- M) = i s

- S s a o PSS DSOS NOE SN SN SN

M - -

13



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi

With thanks to Kevin Culpepper

35




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi

Withsppedvsmat® Fomiel & SrREHTRE Systen, conr.

49
50
51
52
53

54
56
57
58

ST 1033
ST 35007
200541214
ST 3009
211671171

208231103
ST 3031
ST 6121
212720021

Lankarm - Link
Axel - Shaft

arm

Saxpinne - Split pin

Axel - Shaft

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Nippel - Fitting

Klamma - Clamp
Slang - Hose

Kil - Key

SP 5x32

FBB 3/8"
UéM 3/8"

RSK 3471 8-14

15

S AN NS = N

ey



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper

—‘.._--.:,:;:;_: ::'r :;\F |
—%3 ]
a- -

=

40




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks fo Kevin, GUIRGPPEL .

VARIATO

17

18
19
20
21
22

25
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32

33
34
55

4

38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47

ST 2003 A
212720026
ST 2000
111501133
ST 10

ST 6023
204320457
208631118
ST 70784
ST 1208

208231107
213200006
ST 12
456212
ST 2002 A

ST 2027
ST 2049

1091137

208830109
200541201

211971171
ST 1204

ST 3032
220500020
8T 7279

ST 5031

ST 6121

200541199
208830107
211201185
ST 2001 A

213200005
ST 6143
ST 11 A

211971171

203231201
211971171
208231103
203231199
203231202

ST 2016 A
545212
213900005
ST 5006
ST 13 A

Axel - Shaft

Woodruffkil - Woodruff key
Kugghjul - Gear wheel
Packning - Packing
Lagerhus - Bearing housing

Bussning - Bushing
Pinnskruv - Stud
Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut

Mutter - Nut

Kullager - Ball bearing
Fldns - Flange
Tadtning - Sealing
Kugghjul, standard,
standard, 12 teeth

Kugghjul, extra, 11 kuggar - Gear wheel,

extra, 11 teeth

Kugghjul, extra, 15 kuggar - Gear wheel,

extra, 15 teeth
Bricka - Washer

Kronmutter - Castle nut
Saxpinne - Split pin
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Konsol - Support

Mutter - Nut

Smorjnippel - Lubrication fitting
Slang - Hose

Klamma - Clamp

Nippel - Nipple

Slang - Hose

Saxpinne - Split pin
Kronmutter - Castle nut
Bricka - Washer
Kugghjul - Gear wheel

Kullager - Ball bearing
Packning - Packing
Lagerhus - Bearing housing
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Skruv - Screw

Axel - Shaft

Tatning - Sealing
Kullager - Ball bearing
Bricka - Washer

Fldans - Flange

12 kuggar - Gear wheel,

PSLG MB8x35
Loc-King M8

UéM 5/8
SKF 6306

UHKM 7/8"UNF
SP 4x40

M6S M10x30
IT 3/8

1/4 SAE rak

RSK 3471,8-14

SP Ax32
UHK¥ 5/8"UNF
SRB 17,95x34x3

SKF 6305

MES M10x30
IT 3/6"

U6s 3/8x45
IT 3/8

uem 3/8
U6S 3/8x38
U6s 3/8x51

SKF 3305

— ek b - =k N\ — — ek bk

—

—

—_ AN =

b ke ek AL <L RO

= O = ANAN =N

[ESFNQENES T NEPet Sy

-
-3



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper

VARIATOR, vanster, forts. - VARIATOR, left, cont.

48
49
50
51
52

53
54
55

56

o7
58
99
60
61

62
63

ST 7688
203231194
211971171
ST 15 B
M 6747

ST 16 B
214100010
220500020

ST 7792

ST 1207
02606Din462
208331108
220500026
211811171

ST 1216
CB 708586

Axel med fldns - Shaft with flange

Skruv - Screw U6sS 3/8x25
Bricka - Washer IT 5/8
Variatorskiva, undre - Variator pulley, lower

Rem - Belt

Variatorskiva, ovre - Variator pulley, upper

Kullager - Ball bearing SKF 511 10
Smorjnippel, rak - Lubrication fitting,
straight 1/4 SAE rak

Lagerhdllare med tdtning - Bearing holder
with sealing

Bricka - Washer

LAsbricka - Lock washer DIN 462
Mutter - Nut UEM 3/4UNF
Smérjnippel - Lubrication fitting 1/8PTF rak
Bricka - Washer FBB 3/8

Bricka - Washer
Tdtning - Sealing

19

—_ OO —

-l

(3% T L e N S



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper

s7—E .
s6—a@
55 =) %) 53

]
20
& &
26—83 4
ﬁ’"’ 17 18 Xl N




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper

VARIATOR, hoger - VARIATOR, right

14

16
1 "!
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26

27
28
23
30
31
32
33
34
35
56
37

39
40
41

42

44
45
46

i |

I

ST 37

ST 2004 A
ST 2000
ST 6022
111501133

212720026
204520457
208631118
ST 7078 A
211971171

ST 2002 A

ST 2027

ST 2049

1091137
208830109
200541201

218661192
213200006
= i

ST 1208
208231107

200541199
208830107
ST 61453

211201185
ST 2001 A

213200005
220500020
ST 5032
ST 1204
ST 3031

ST 6122
ST 6123
ST 11 A
208231103

211971191

211971171

205231199
ST 2016 A

345212
213900005
ST 5006
203231202
203231201

ST 14

Lagerhus - Bearing housing
Axel - Shaft

Kuggdrev - Gear

Bussning - Bushing
Packning - Casket

Woodruffkil - Woodruff key
Pinnskruv - GStud

Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Kugghjul, standard, 12 kuggar - Gear wheel,

standard, 12 teeth

Kugghjul, extra, 11 kuggar - Gear wheel,

extra, 11 teeth

Kugghjul, extra, 15 kuggar - Gear wheel,

extra, 15 teeth

Bricka - Washer
Kronmutter - Castle nut
Saxpinne - Split pin

Tdtning - Sealing

Kullager - Ball bearing
Lagerhdllare - Bearing holder
Mutter - Nut

Mutter - Nut

Saxpinne - Split pin
Mutter - Nut
Paclining - Gasket
Bricka - Washer
Kugghjul - Gear wheel

Kullager - Ball bearing
Smorjnippel = Lubrication fitting
Mutter - Nut

Konsol - Suppert

Slangnippel -Hose Nipple

Slangkldmma - Hose clamp
Slang - Hose

Slang - Hose

Lagerhus - Bearing housing
lMutter - Nhut

Bricka - Washer
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Skruv - Screw
Axel - Shaft

Tédtning - Sealing
Kullager - Ball bearing
Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Skruv - Screw

Lagerhdllare - Bearing holder

PSLG M8x35 D8O
Loc-King MB

IT 3/8"
M6S  M10x30

UHKM 7/8"UNF
SP 4x40

SKF 630€

U6l 5/8
SP 4x32
UHKM 5/8"UNF

SRB 17,5%x34x3

SKF 6305
1/4 SAB rak

RSK 3471 8-14

vel 3/8"
I7 3/8"
168 M10x30
1T 3/8"
Ué6s 3/8"x38

SKF 3305

U6s 3/8"x51
U6s 3/8"x45

B S e S ¥

e - AN = OO —

- h Dl I e S—y
n

-t

SRR B = = s B O =

) ol A )

21



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper
58

51

TR ™
%l ™

=




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
WithVeREAIRE: t80K&aYifcCatpe JPRIATOR, right, cont,

48
49
50
51
52

53
54
25
56
51

58
59
60
61
62

214100010
ST 16 B
M 6747
ST 15 B
ST 7687

211971171
203231194
ST 1207
02606DIN462
208331108

320500020
ST 13 A
211811171
ST 1216
CB 70858

Kullager - Ball bearing

SKF 511 10

Variatorskiva, undre - Variator pulley, lower

Kilrem - V-belt

Variatorskiva, 6vre - Variator pulley, upper

Hylsa med fldns - Sleeve with flange

Bricka - Washer
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

Smorjnippel - Lubrication fitting
Lock - Cover

Bricka - Washer

Bricka - Washer

Tdtning - Sealing

IT 3/8"
Ués 3/8"x25

DIN 462
U6M 3/4"UNF

1/4 SAE rak
FBB 3/8"

- ek b N N ok b e

-k

25



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi

With thanks to Kevin Culpepper
BROMSCYLINDER, PEDALER - BRAKE CYLINDER, PEDALS

1 ST 7565 Skyddspldt vid torped - Cowl panel 1
2 1010760 Tdtning - Sealing 1
3 205721344 Skruv - Screw KXT nr 8 5/8" 6
4 204901107 Skruv - Screw UTPXS 1/4"x13 4
5 W 10006 Bricka - Washer 4
6 208931101  Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 4
70 '8PLTT635 Varmluftutlopp - Varm air outlet 1
8 204901107 Skruv - Screw UTPXS 1/4"x15 2
9 208931101  Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 2
10 ST 6411 Slang, vdnster - Hose, left 1
11 ST 6410 Slang, hdoger - Hose, right 1
12: ST 1762 Varmluftsgenomgdng - Varm air inlet 1
13 204901107  Skruv - Screw UTPXS 1/4"x13 2
14 208931101  Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 2
15 ST 6160 Slang - Hose 1
16 Klamma - Clamp RSK 1693-2 1/2" 1
17 NS 5289 Klamma - Clamp 1
18 204573327 Skruv - Screw RX MbHx12 10
19 211300146  Bricka - Washer NB 5x16 20
20 211811143 Bricka - Washer FBB 3/16" 10
21 208032114 Mutter - Nut MEM M5 9
22 Kabelgenomféring - Cable inlet 13/18 3
25 Kabelgenomfdring - Cable inlet 16/22 3
24 ST 5026 A P14t - Plate 1
25 ST 5029 A P14t - Plate 1
26 ST 1214 Reglage - Control 2
27 ST=8827 C Torpedpldt - Cowl panel 1
28 204901107 Skruv - Screw UTPXS 1/4"x13 4
29 W 10006 Bricka - Washer 4
30 208931101 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 4
31 ST 5104 Pl&t - Plate 1
32° ST 5450 Klamma - Clamp 1
33 201561416 Nit - Rivet KN 4x10 1
34 211300146 Bricka - Washer NB 5x16 1
35 204821110 Skruv - Screw UFX 1/4"x19 4
36 W 10006 Bricka - Washer 4
37 2089531101 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 4
38 ST 1062 Hillare for pedalaxel - Holder for pedal shaft 2
39 ST 7029 A Pedalaxel - Pedal shaft 1
40 W 12019 L&spinne - Lock pin CP 8x35 1
41 ST 502 A Kopplingspedal - Clutch pedal 1
42 ST 503 B Bromspedal - Brake pedal 1
43 ST 7032 A Gaspedal - Throttle pedal 1
44 ST 2021 A Stag - Stay 1
45 200541195 Saxpinne - Split pin SP 4x20 1
46 ST 3038 Mutter - Nut 1
47 208231102 Mutter - Nut UéM 6/16" 1
48 ST 7243 Gaswire - Throttle wire 1 1
49 200410800 Stift - Pin 1
50 Wirestopp - Wire stop AGB 575-510 1

n
o




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




yv.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
BROMSCYEINDEK, CPEDALER!) Dfo2¢¥2 - BRAKE CYLINDER, PEDALS, cont.

111129171 A Skruv - Screw
111129173 A Hylsa - Sleeve

111129147
111129179
ST 7077

ST 7035

204901107
208931101
203231153
208931102

113611021
260110101
211611723
211611724

MS 5283
113611373
1007488

113611801
113611805

ST 5583
204901107
208931101
W 10006

ST 7254

ST 5066
200901803
200541802
ST 7270
200410805

113611811
113611817
ST 7766
1005574
204771107

259030425

Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut
Wire - Wire

Konsol - Support
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut

Bromscylinder - Brake cylinder
Fjdder - Spring

Ror - Tube

Ror - Tube

Klamma - Clamp

Propp - Plug

Behdllare - Tank
Gummislang - Rubber hose
Ror - Tube

Konsol - Support
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Bricka - Washer
Kabel- Cable

Klamma - Clamp
Sprint - Pin
Saxpinne - Split pin
Lank - Link

Bult - Bolt

Bricka - Washer

Gummibussning - Rubber bushing
Muff - Muff

Fdstband - Holder

Skruv - Screw

Slangklamma - Hose clamp

UTPXS 1/4"x13
Loc-King 1/4"
U6S 5/16"x22

Loc-King 5/16

UPTXS 1/4"x13
Loc-King 1/4"

SP 6,3x20

URX 1/4x13

e 1 B T O 1 & [ S S Y

B R = bk b = =PI = =P O\ -

27




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper.




WW

t%&@ﬁwp.sfﬁwmrgqr@éﬁmmacamm BRAKE

114711333 A Trycke - Trigger

Wi

IRl el i il PR i ek il ! il
COWONOoN UMMTEBERAWN= OO0 UM =

]
-

NN N
L6 I ST LS |

111711335
111711329
LT 525
LTS24

211711339
113711305
111711323
113711341
N 124601

ST 7694
M 12025
203231116
208931101
208031116

ST 7692
ST 1396
ST 7691
200371113
ST 4088

ST 5445

203711157
208931102

ST 7693
ST 7696

203710113
208931101
ST 7189
ST 3027
ST 7187

W 20015

255060303
204573327
211671146
208032114

ST 2054
208331105
ST 52

ST 7681
ST 6384

208830109
200541201
ST 7015
208330109
W 12509

200541197
220500020
ST 53

ST 3075
203231161

208931102
213100007
ST 6010
W 17063
ST 6009

Styrbricka - Guide washer

Spédrrfjdder - Hand brake pawl rod spring
Spidrrstdng - Hand brake pawl rod
Spdrregel - Hand brake pawl

Sparrsegment - Hand brake sector
Spak for handbroms - Hand brake lever
Ladspinne - Lock pin

Axel -Shaft

Bricka - Washer

Konsol for spak - Bracket for lever
Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Mutter - Nut

Wire - Wire

Bricka - Washer
Bricka - Washer
Saxpinne - Split pin
Faste - Bracket

Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nat

Bromskabel - Brake cable

Skyddspldt urder handbroms - Protecting
plate under hand brake

Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Wire - Wire

Axel - Shaft
Konsol - Support

Fjdder - Soyring
Klamma - Clamp
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

Axel - Shaft

Mutter - Nut

Krans till kedjehjul - Sprocket wheel rim
Centrum till kedjehjul - Sprocket centre
Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut
Saxpinne - Split pin
Axel - Shaft
Mutter - Nut
Sprint - Pin

Saxpinne - Split pin

Smérjnippel - Lubrication fitting
Lagerhus - Bearing housing

Axel - Shaft

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Kullager - Ball bearing
Distansring - Distance ring
Tdtningsring - Sealing ring
Tdtningsring - Sealing ring

U6S 1/4"x32
Loc-King 1/4"
M6M M6
DPedx25

UVBF 5/16"x32
Loc-King 5/16"

. UVBF 1/4"x25

Loc-King 1/4

RX M5x12
FB N5
MéM M5

Loc-King 1/2"

UHKII UNF7/8"
SP 4x40

UéM 7/8"

SP 4x25
1/4 SAE rak

U6S 5/16x45

Loc-King 5/16
SKF 6207

N = - wd amd b wd

NN N -

)
—_ =k k- — = = N =

TN NAN RPN DENNORN NS DN

n
O




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
| With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




WW imsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
\/VitROTBRONE & BANDBRONS), (FotE£DO®BO0T BRAKE, HAND BRAKE, cont.

56 ST 7489 Kugghjul, komplett - Gear, complete 2
ST 46 Centrum till kugghjul - Gear centre 2
ST 34 Kuggkrans - Gear ring 2
201511713 Nit - Rivet KN 8x22 16
5T ST TS Kedja, komplett - Chain, complete 2
ST 7124 Skarvldnk, b5jd - Link, bowed 2
ol T125 Skarvldnk, rak - Link, straight 2
58 211609171A Fidste for bromsback - Brake shoe bracket 2
59 113609205A Justerskruv - Adjusting screw 4
60 2116092094 Vantskruv - Screw 4
61 2116095374 Bromsback - Brake shoe 4
62 2116093014 Fjdder - Spring 2
63 ST 6301 Tryckstdng - Push rod 2
64 208931101 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 2
65 ST 7562 Vantskruv - Screw 2
66 ST 7483 Bromsband, komplett - Brake lining, complete 2
Nit - Rivet PHN 4x8 32
67 200210407 Sprint - Pin HCP 8x35 4
68 200541179 Saxpinne - Split pin SP 3,2x16 8
69 ST 7487 Fiste for bromsband, vdnster - Brake lining
bracket, left 1
ST 7488 Faste for bromsband, hoger - Brake lining
bracket, right 1
760 ST 51 Fiaste for broms - Brake bracket 2
71 ST 7484 Centrum for broms - Brake centre 2
72 203231151  Skruv - Screw U6s 5/16"x19 2
73 208931102 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 5/16" 2
T4 200630383 Pinne - Pin FRP 8x40 2
75 220910026 Smérjnippel - Lubrication fitting 1/8 SAE rak 4
76 SBTET531 Paste - Bracket 2
77 211611047 Bromscylinder - Brake cylinder 2
T8 ST TH512 Skruv - Screw 2
79 211671164 Bricka - Washer FB 5/16 2
80 208931102 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 5/16" 2
81 213150006 Kullager - Ball bearing SKF 6206 2 RS 4
82 ST 1288 Platta - Plate 2
83 208251101 Mutter - Nut UEM 1/4" 2
84 W 10008 Bricka - Washer 4
85 260210107 Fjdder - Spring 2
86 203231118 Skruv - Screw U6S 1/4"x38 2
87 203 231 151 Skruv - Screw U6s 5/16"x19 2
88 211671164 Bricka - Washer FB 5/16" 2
89 ST 3053 Distanshylsa - Distance sleeve 2
90 ST 6384 Bricka - Washer 2
91 208831109 Kronmutter -~ Castle nut UHKM 7/8" 2
92 200541201 Saxpinne - Split pin SP 4x40 2
93 ST 7486 Fidste for wire, vidnster - Bracket for wire, left
ST 7485 Fiste for wire, hdger - Bracket for wire, right
94 208931102 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 5/16"

95 ST 5349 Arm - Arm
96 3.5101-06003S1lang, komplett - Hose, complete

97T 211671156 Bricka - Washer FB 1/41:

N NN

W
-t




B—

www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




BRANSLETRNK S \Figi | rank PEPPEI

1 ST 7665 Bransletank - Fuel tank 1
2 1086627 Krage - Collar 1
31 ST J5TH Luftrdér - Air pipe - 1
4 Packning - Gasket 10x16x1 2
5 208231103 Mutter - Nut UéM 3/8" 1
- 6 ST 7675 Kedja - Chain 1
T 8T 3076 Kldmma - Clamp 1
8 ST 7540 Tanklock - Filler cap 1
1 9 ST 6055 Underlédgg - Mount 2
10 ST 7061 Féstband --Mounting strap 2
1Y Skruv - Screw UVBF 1/4"x32 2
I Bricka - Washer SRB 1/4" 2
13 208931101 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 2
14 211201171  Bricka - Washer SRB 3/8" 2
15 208231103 Mutter - Nut UéM 3/8" 2
16 255060303 Klamma - Clamp 1
177 STUeE Packning - Gasket . 1
185 STATHA5 Bridnslegivare - Tank armature 1
19 ST 6310 Bricka - Washer 5
20 204573327 Skruv - Screw RXM 5x12 5
24 ST '1539 NivAvikt - Level weight 1
22 Klamma - Clamp RSK 3471-000 2
23 ST 6306 Slang - Hose 1
24 ST 2056 Fdstplatta - Bracket 1
25 2045733529 Skruv - Screw RXM 5x16 4
26 ST 7574 Vinkelrdr - Elbow 1
ST 6124 Bransleror - Feed pipe 1
M 8723 Brianslefilter - Fuel filter 1
BT 6553 Brianslerdr, filter-motorrum - Fuel pipe,
filter-engine 1
ST 6171 Kopplingsslang - Connecting hose 4
| ST 6354 Kopparrér - Copper pipe 1
| ST 6134 Kopplingsslang - Connecting hose 1
| Rak koppling - Connection, straight 5/16"x1/2"UNFx
1/8"NPTF
48-F5/16x1/2"
- UNFx1/8"NPTF 2
Vinkelkoppling - Elbow connection 5/16"x1/8"NPTF 1
70-F5/16"x1/6NPTF
1 Skarvnippel - Jointing nipple 1/4"x1/8"NPTF
70-F1/4"x1/8NPSF1
A 29016 Klamma - Clamp ASEA 1
204901110 Skruv - ScrFew UTPXS 1/4"x19 2
208931101 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 2
27 8T 7843 P14t - Plate
204771107 Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x13 2

33




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




| sforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
'FORARSTOL, 'sf@ﬁ%nc-uﬁ?ﬁ?@%mm. SEAT CUSHIONS

=Y
OWVWOD=0 Mo =

ST 7577
ST 1046
204901110
208931101
203710116

ST 7536
203231154
1090104
208931102
203231217

208931103
S0 1537

203031449
211671164
ST 7538

203231157
1090104
208931102
Y 256
205581342

ST 7027
oF 1354
204901110
208931101
ST 7024

ST 7028
670106

211811176

ST 7793

Forarstol - Driving seat
Fastjdrn - Bracket

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw

Ram for stol- Frame for seat
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Konsol - Support

Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Fiste fo6r stol - Bracket for seat

Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Backspegel - Rear view mirror

Skruv for backspegel - Screw for rear view
mirror -

Sittdyna - Seat cushion
Stopp for sittdyna - Stop for seat cushion
Skruv fér stopp - Screw for stop
Mutter - Nut
Ryggdyna, mindre - Back

rest cushion,
belt
for belt

Rygegdyna, storre - Back
Sdkerhetsbdlte - Safety
Skruv for bdlte - Screw
Bricka - Washer

Fdste i golv - Bracket

Solskydd - Sun shelter

in floor

UTPXS 1/4"x19
Loc-King 1/4"
UVBF 1/4"x32

U6s 5/16"x25

Loc-King 5/16"
ués 3/8"x127

Loc-King 3/8"

M65 M8x16
FB 5/16"

U6s 5/16"x32

Loe-King 5/16"

KFXS B8x12

UTPXS 1/4"x19
Loc-King 1/4"

rest cushion, smaller

bigger

U6s 7/16"x32UNF

FBB 7/16"

AR PRER SRR NS ss DR DD

- NN =N WNWHWWW N

35




o lale =

13

1
o'

K&vm Culpepper

www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thankg-te-

F
|




ELSYSTEM - E E{g#
EBVIn

&%wtrac html
ulpepper

@~ oW

10
(B

12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21

28
29

ST 7780

Strdlkastare - Head light

12V 45/40W Glodlampa - Bulb

P45t
0390246007

Vindrutetorkarmotor - Windshield wiper
engine

Oljetemperaturgivare- 0il temperature
transmitter

Oljetryckgivare - 0il pressure

12V KN4

Tandspole - Ignition coil
Kopplingsplint - Junction box
Signalhorn - Horn

0340.109,005 Strombrytare, vindrutetorkare - Switch,

SBL125/1027

12V 18W
58,5
ST 7705

ST 7618
o8 Vv
12V 2W
BAT7s

310/10/16
12V
50/13

50/12

91/3

331.87/17/10
12V

12V 85 Ah
ST 7209°
ST 2006
209111102

81/10
21/41
ST 7814
51/82-6

91P2x15
21/18-12V
alt. SBG223
SBG223/3
12V 2x18W

32/8
91/3

+~indshield wiper

Blinkljus, fram - Direction indicator,
front
Glodlampa - Bulb

Brdnslegivare - Fuel transmitter
Generator - Generator

Startmotor - Starter engine
Startrela - Starter relay
Brdnslemdtare - Fuel gauge
Hastighetsmdtare - Tachometer
Glodlampa - Bulb

Oljetemperaturmdtare - 0il temperature
gauge

Varningslampa, oljetryck - Warning lamp,
0il pressure

Varningslampa, laddning - Warning lamp,
charging

Hel-halvljusomkopplare - Switch, head
light-dim light
Timrdknare - Hour recorder

Batteri - Battery
Fdstjarn - Bracket
Fdastjarn - Bracket
Vingmutter - Wing nut

Bromskontakt - Brake switch

Signalkontakt - Horn switch
Ljusomkopplare - Light switch
Téndningslds - Ignition lock

Blinkl jusomkopplare - Direction indicator
switch

Blinkreld - Direction indicator relay

Sdkringsdosa - Fuse box

Omkopplare, varningsljus - Switch,
warning light

Klaxon

Bosch

Stribel

Hella

Hella

Hella
VDO

UVM 5/16

W
Hella
Hella

Hella
Hella

Stribel

Hella

Hella

n

B e e A = —

et 1 N 1 i Sy

—

37




8
- 5
o

-
L]

*H

I
r
I
8
!

P
!
|
|
i
I
|
|
[
[
|

www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.html

With thanks to gewir, Culpepper
A

!
|
|
|
|
|




WWW

‘orumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi

With thanks to Kevin Culpepper
ELSYSTEM, forts - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, cont.

30
51

32
33

ST 7883

ST 7882

12V 18W
BA15s

20/1

12V 5W S8,5
K20-6
12V10W S8,5

¥arningsljus - Warning light
Baklykta, vdnster - Rear light, left
Baklykta, hoger, Rear light, right
Glodlampa - Bulb

Innerbelysning - Inner light
Glodlampa - Bulb

Nummerbelysning - Number plate light
Glodlampa - Bulb

Hella

Hella

39

[ o [t S S

—E N SRS




’ www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
| With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




WWW

forumsforums.com/snowtrac.html

Witlr&narROSTRARTE,VATID0OR I HO BRANE,” FRONT PART, SIDES

o ) oo s e L = S S A T S
CWOWDOD~-NOh VW= OWDODEo Muin =

N
ny =

LA I AV I
1 e AN

26
27
28
29
30

31
52
53
54
35

36
37
38
39

40
41
42

45
44
45

47

ST 7662
1008210

211971175
203231150

208931102
ST 6364

203710113
211671156
208231101

ST 5016
ST 5285
ST 5017
ST 5379
203231110

W 10006
208931101
204901107
ST 5123
ST 5125

ST 5124
ST 5497
205481342
ST 5494
SFP1082-17
-40

MS 5283
204901107
W 10006
208931101

1011178

ST 5047 A
203710113
211671156

1208251101

203231126
W 10006
208931101
ST 7714

ST 7716
ST 77153
ST 7715

203231153
W 10008

208931102
203231151
208931102

Ham - Frame
Vibrationsddmpare - Damper
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut
Golv - Floor
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

Sida,
Sida,

bakre hoger - S5ide, rear right
framre, hoger - Side, front right
Sida, bakre vanster - Side, rear left
Sida, fridmre vdnster - Side, front left
Skruv - Lerew

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw

Pl&t - Plate

List -‘'List

List - List

Lucka - Lid.

Skruv - Screw

Kedjeskydd - Chain guard

Sparrbricka - Washer

Héllare - Holder

Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Nit - Rivet

Slitknopp - Plastic plug
P14t - Plate 3
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Stddskena for front, vdnster, yttre -
Supporting bar for front, left, outer

Stddskena for front, vidnster, inre -
Supporting bar for front, left, inner
Stodskena for front, hioger, yttre -
Supporting bar for front, right, outer

M6S M12x25"
BF 1.0
Ués 5/16"x16

Loc-King 5/16"

UVBF 1/4"x25
FB 1/4"
ueM 1/4"

U6s 1/4"x19

Loc-King 1/4"
UTPXS 1/4"x153

RX5 B8x12

UTPXS 1/4"x13

Loc-King 1/4"
4,5x10

UVBF 1/4"x25

FB 1/4"
U6N 1/4"

U6s 1/4"x76

Loc-King 1/4"

Stodskena for front, htger, inre - Supporting

bar fro front, right, inner

Skruv - Screw
Bricka- Washer
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut

Ués 5/16"x22

Loc-King 5/16"

U6s 5/16x19

P " Y
I G TN S G T o 1 6

W
o &

60

NSNS NN oY

1

'
WANAMN s aem VoY =W

-

‘T

2
2
B
12

Loc-King 5/16" 14

41




owlirac.ntmi

www.forumsforums.com,

With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




sforums.com/snowtrac.html

it T REV U ER Py FRONT PART, SIDES

48
49
50
51
52

53
54
25
56
57

58
59
60
61
62

204901110
208931101
ST 7823

204771107
2089351101

ST 6054 A
ST 5135
ST 5136
ST 1051
ST 7233

203231199
2089351103
ST 1050

203710159
208931102

203711154
203231154
W 10008

208931102

203231157

ST 7256
ST 7224
203231157
208931102
203231154

203231194
208951103
203231154
208931102
MS 5289

ST 7057
ST 6054 A

W 10006
208931101

ST 1052 |
ST 3010
200541181
W 10007

260210110
ST 6380
ST 5281
ST 5282
221105802

ST 5027 C
ST 5029 A
ST 5026 A
203710113
W 10006

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

P14t under motor - Plate under engine
Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

List - List
H&llare - Holder
Hdllare - Holder

Konsol - Support
Bogserbygel - Tow hook

Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Konsol - Support
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw

Frontpldt, undre - Front plate, lower
Stotfdngare - Fender

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw

Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Hillare - Holder

Frontpldt, ovre - Front plate, upper
Galler - Grid

Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Nit - Rivet

Sparr - Lock

Ladsbygel - Lock clamp
Saxpinne = Split pin
Bricka - Washer

Fjader - Spring
Gummimatta - Rubber strip
P14t - Plate

P14t - Plate

Pldtspik - Sheathing nail

Torpedpldt - Cowl plate
Skarvdel - Jointing part

Pl14t, hytt, frontparti - Plate, cab, front

Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer

UTPXS 1/4"x19
Loc-King 1/4"

URX 1/4"x13
Loc-King 1/4"

UéS 3/8"x38
Loc-King 3/8"

UVBF 5/16"x38
Loc-King 5/16"
UVBF 5/16"x25
Ués 5/16"x25

Loc-King 5/16"
U6S 5/16"x32

U6s 5/16"x32
Loc-King 5/16"
U6s 5/16"x25

U6s 3/8"x25
Loc-King 5/8”
U6s 5/16"x25
Loc-King 5/16"

URXS 1/4"x16

Loc-King 1/4"
KN 6x16

SP 35x20

UVBF 1/4"x25

sl

OOV = RO ONBR R U= URE NS NS ER NN NS = o o B o VW

N AN = =

oo = = =2 NN =

43

e



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi

With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi

With thanks to Kevin Cﬁ‘u_IpF%EIP_,er

FRONTPARTI, SIDO

E, FRONT PART, SIDES

98
99
100
101
102

103
104
105
106

107
108
109
110
141

112

208931101

W 10006
208931101
204573329

211300146
211811143
208032114
ST 7062

203231286
208231105
ST 7257
ST 7041
ST 5134

ST 7752

Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Bricka- Washer
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw

Bricka - Washer

Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Bogserkrok, bakre, komplett - Tow hook,
rear, complete

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Hédllare - Bracket
Startvev - Starting crank
Styrpldt - Guide plate

Fiste for winsch - Holder for winch

Loc-King 1/4"
URXS 1/4"x16

Loc-King 1/4"
RX M5x16
NB 5x16

FBB M5
M6M M5

U6s 1/2"x38
uéeM 1/2"

Sk R

45



i

www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




e

www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi

Witkiorbrmtv s igndsmy wbdpUlpepper
1 ST 7502 Motorhuv, komplett - Engine hood, complete 1
2 ST 1054 Fistjdrn for huv, frdamre - Bracket for engine
hood, front 1
3 ST 1058 Stag, hdoger - Stay, right 1
4 ST 7059 Stag, vidnster - Stay, left 1
5 200410807 Pinne - Pin 1
6 200901803 Sprint - Pin 2
7 204771109 Skruy - Screw URXS 1/4"x16 9
8 208931101 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 11
9 W 10006 Bricka - Washer SRB 7x16 2
10 ST 6323 Distansror - Distance tube 2
11 203711124  Skruv - Screw UVBF 1/4"x64 2
12 ST 5041 Faste for huv, bakre, hdger - Bracket for
hood, rear, right 1
15" 5P %042 Fiste for huv, bakre, vidnster - Bracket for
hood, rear, left 1
14 204901110 Skruv - Screw UTPXS 1/4"x19 4
15 208931101  Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 4
16 W 10006 Bricka - Washer 4
17 ST 71T St6d fOr huv - Support for hood 1

47




e

| www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
| With thanks to Kevin Culpepper

NI

=2l \  __JI7TH
% /i




M
i

WwWuiyi@rurggforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper

Lig-Low Hog-High
ST 6200 ST 6475

ST 6366 ST 6496

ST 6371 ST 6497

ST 7081 ST 7868

ST 6315 ST 6490

ST 6316 ST 6493

ST 6314 ST 6492

ST 6313 ST 6491

ST 6201 ST 6476

ST 6372 ST 6498

ST 6367 ST 6499
204771120 204771120
208931101 208931101
204771109 204771109
208931101 2089331101
208032114 208032114
ST 3073 ST 3073

GM 144967 GM 144967
204631327 2046313527
204771109 204771109
ST 1286 ST 1286
208931101 208931101
204771109 204771109
208931101 208931101
204771109 204771109
208931101 208931101
ST 6373 ST 6504

ST 6368 ST 6505

ST 6202 ST 6477

ST 7429 ST 7864

ST 6300 ST 6478

ST 6369 ST 6506

ST 6374 ST 6507

ST 7430 ST 7865
3398110119 3398110119
3398100475 3598100475
3390500025 3390500025
3390109012 3390109012
1393300028 3393300028
3390500057 3390500057
3390206050 3390206050
53398003325 3398003325
204573325 204573325
211671146 211671146
203231107 203231107
208231101 208231101
211671156 211671156

Hytt, fridmre del, svetsad -
Cab, front part, welded
Vindruta - Windshield
Gummilist - Weatherstrip
Kilgummilist - Weatherstrip

Vindskydd, komplett - Windshield, complete

List - Weatherstrip
List - Weatherstrip
List - Weatherstrip
List - Weatherstrip

Sidoruta, frdamre - Side window, front

Kilgummilist - Weatherstrip
Gummilist - Weatherstrip
Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Mutter - Nut
Lasbygel - Clamp

Spédrr for fonster - Latch for window

Skruv - Screw
Skruv - Screw
Skydd - Protection
Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Kilgummilist - Weatherstrip
Gummilist - Weatherstrip

Sidofdnster - Side window

Hyttsida, vdnster - Cab side, Téght

Bakfonster - Rear window
Gummilist - Weatherstrip
Kilgummilist - Weatherstrip

Hyttsida, hoger - Cab side, right
Blad f6r vindrutetorkare - Windshield

cleaner blade

Vindrutetorkare - Winshield cleaner

Bussning - Bushing

Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

‘Hylsa - Sleeve

Bricka - Washer

Fiste for torkare - Bracket for cleaner

Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Bricka - Washer

1
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

URX 1/4"x45 10
Loc-King 1/4" 10
URK 1/4"x16 10
Loc-King 1/4" 10
Mé6M M5 2
2

2

FX M5x12 6
URX 1/4"x16 4
2

Loc-King 1/4" 4
URX 1/4"x16 6
Loc-King 1/4" 6
URX 1/4"x16 20
Loc-King 1/4" 20
4

4

4

1

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

RX M5x10 8
FB N5 8
U6s 1/4"x13 4
ueM 1/4" 4
FB 1/4" 4
49




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
Wittethemkes 1o Kessinn &ulpepper

49
50

51
52

53
>4

25

57

58
29
60
61
62

63
64

65
66

67

69
70
71

72
75
74
75

17
18

79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87

Lég-Low

ST 1366
ST 1368

3398009015
ST 1367

ST 7269
Eigenbrodt
nr 704

Eigenbrodt
nr 1
Eigenbrodt
nr 601

204573527

211671146
204573329
ST 7606
ST 6319

ST 6318
ST 6322
ST 6487
ST 6320
204573529

208032114
204631327
273010003

2080352114

ST 6203
ST 6375
ST 6370
203231110
208931101

ST 1362
ST 7592

204821109
203231101

204771109
208931101
ST 7573
ST 7571
208032114

Hog-High
ST 1366

ST 1368

3398003015

ST 1367

ST 7269
ST 6125

STrT252

ST 7231
204573527

211271146
204575329
ST 7863
ST 6319

ST 6318
ST 6486

ST 6320
204575529

2080352114
204631327
275010003

208032114

ST 6479
ST 6489
ST 6488
203231110
208931101

ST 1362
ST 1592

204821109
203231101

204771109
208931101
ST 7873
ST ‘7a71
208032114

ST 5575
ST 5529
203231107
208931101
SD 636 BS

Halva till 6verforingsliank, lédng -
Linkhalf, long

Halva till overfdringslank, mittre -
Linkhalf, middle

Vevarm - Crank arm

Halva till 6verfdringsldank, kort -
Linkhalf, short

Ledplatta - Bracket

Handtag, inre - Handle, inner

L&s - Lock

Handtag, yttre - Handle, outer

Skruv - Screw RX M5x12
Lidspinne - Locking pin

Bricka - Washer FB M5
Skruv - Screw RX M5x16
Dérr - Door

Lést - Weatherstrip

Héllare for list -

Tdtningslist - Weatherstrip

Tdtningslist - Weatherstrip

Tdtningslist - Weatherstrip

Skruv - Screw RX N5x16
Mutter - liut M6EM M5
Skruv - Screw FX M5x12
Gangjarn - Hinge

Bricka - Washer FB M5
Mutter - Nut M6EM M5

Fonster for ddrr - Window for door
Kilgummilist - Weatherstrip
Glaslist - Weatherstrip
Skruv - Screw

utter - Nut

U6s 1/4"x19
Loc-King 1/4"
Konsol - Support

Dorrstopp, komplett - Doorstop,
complete

Skruv - Screw UFX 1/4"x16
Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4"
Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x16
Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4"
Tak - Roof

Taklucka - Roof hatch M

Mutter - Nut MNéM M5

Plat - Plate

Forstyvning - Stiffener

Skruv - Screw U6s 1/4x13
Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4
Pop-nit - Pop -rivet 4,8x9,1

n

e = N

O O\N BN N =N —

N[\) —
Oh =+ ROy PR . = s s s

Y

51




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi

Witg {aRKS. IReiSRYIn GMIBRPREL: panr

O DNy RN -

—
(@]

el sl il [l iaa kil il el
TN TN =

N =
o \o

LRSS IS
S N

NN N NN
O @< o

AN AN A AN AN
U1 N =

RN ST CYRSY
O @~ Oy

=
AN N -

S F G O
OO @~ O

ST 4047
ST 4054
ST 4051
ST 5523
12/17

203231153
208931102
204771109
208931101
ST 7112

ST 7111
ST 4046
ST 4053
ST 4052
ST 5226

203231153
208931102
204771109
208931101
204771109

208931101
ST 5279
204771109
W 10006
208931101

204771109
203231153
208931102
203231110
W 10006

208931101
ST 22

ST 23

ST 24

ST 7595

ST 7594
ST 5052
ST 5298
ST 5058
ST 5585

ST 5059
ST 6049
ST 5051
ST 5297
205581342

204901110
W 10006

208931101
204910110
208931101

Fiastskena - Mounting list
Fastskena - Mounting list
Fastskena - Mounting list
Gavel, vianster - Cable, left
Kabelgenomfdring - Cable inlet

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw

Mutter - Nut

Skdrm, vdnster - Fender, left

Skdrm, hoger - Fender, right
Pastskena - Mounting list
Pastskena - Mounting list
Féastskena - Mounting list
Gavel, hoger - Geble, right

Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Secrew
Mutter - Nut
Avvisare -

Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut

Skruv - Screw
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer

Mutter - Nut

Skarvstycke - Jointing piece
Skarvstycke - Jointing piece
Skarvstycke - Jointing piece
Stédnkskdrm, vinster - Fender, left

Stédnkskdrm, hoger - Fender, right
List - Strip
List - Strip
List - Strip
List - Strip

List - Strip

Gummimatta - Rubber strip
List - Strip

List - Strip

Skruv - Screw

Skruv - Screw
Bricka - Washer
Mutter - Nut
Skruv - Screw
Mutter - Nut

U6s 5/16"x22
Loc-King 5/16"
URX 1/4"x16 1
Loc-King 1/4" 1

oD N N =g

— o e b b

U6s 5/16"x22
Loc-King 5/16"
URX 1/4"x16 1
Loc-King 1/4" 1
URX 1/4"x16

Loc-King 1/4"
URX 1/4"x16

Loc-King 1/4"

URX 1/4"x16
U6s 5/16x22
Loc-King 5/16"
U6s 1/4"x19

Loc-King 1/4"

S S NNE BRRNNS N-NONDO OO0 NN

Tl el Sl il

KFXS B8x12
UTPXS 1/4"x19

N

COoOsERE, N2 = =N

Loc-King 1/4"
UTPXS 1/4"x19
Loc-King 1/4"

-

o
N



www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
With thanks to Kevin Culpepper




— .

www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi
VI SKERMAR K BAKPARTL/ i) KENDERS PD[REAR PART

51 - SP-T1037 Bygel - Clamp 2
52 204771109  Skruv - Screw URX 1/4"x16 12
53 W 10006 Bricka - Washer 9
54 208931101 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 12
55 ST 7039 Récke - Railing 1
56 ST 7038 Rdcke - Railing 1
57 ST 1046 Hidllare - Holder 2
58 204901110  Skruv - Screw UTPXS . 1/4"x19. ., 2
59 208931101 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 2
60 Skruv - Screw URXS 1/4"x19 22
61 W 10006 Bricka - Washer 22
62 208931101  Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 22
63 ST 5058 H List - Strip 1
64 ST 5068 List - Strip 1
65 'SP 'T201 Bygel for strdlkastare - Clamp for head lamp 2
66 ST 1439 Konsol - Support 2
67 203231151 Skruv - Screw U6s 5/16"x19 10
68 211201164 Bricka - Washer SRB 5/16 10
69 208931102 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 5/16“ 10
70 ST 5008 Hidllare for hel instrumentbrdda - Holder

for undivided instrument panel
T 5T 1888 Hillare for delad instrumentbrdda - Holder

for divided instrument panel
72 208931101 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 4
73 204901107 Skruv - Screw UTPXS 1/4"x13 4
74 208931101 lMutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 4
75 12/17 Kabelgenomforing - Cable inlet
76 ST 5026 A Gavel, framre - Gable, front 1
77 Skruv - Screw URXS 1/4"x16 8
78 W 10006 Bricka - Washer 8
79 208931101  Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 8
BO ST 7087 Frontpldt - Front plate 1
81 Skruv - Screw URXS 1/4"x16 16
82 W 10006 Bricka - Washer 16
83 208931101 Mutter - Nut Loc-King 1/4" 16
84 201511416  Nit - Rivet KN 4,5x10 11
85 ST 6050 Gummimatta - Rubber strip 1
86 ST 5053 Vinkellist, hOoger - Angle strip, right 1
87 8T 5054 Vinkellist, hdoger - Angle strip, right 4
87 ST 5055 Vinkellist, vdnster - Angle strip, left 1

ST 5056 Vinkellist, védnster - Angle strip, left 1

88 ST 50284 Instrumentbrdada, hel - Instrument panel, 1

undivided
B9 ST 5586 Instrumentbrdda, delad, nedre del - Instrumnet 1

panel, divided, lower part
90 ST 7890 Instrumentbrdda, delad, 6vre del - Instrument 1

panel, divided, upper part
91 204771109 Skruv - Screw URX 1/4x16 4
- W 29066 Dekal SNOW-TRAC - Decal SNOW-TRAC 2

55




-

T

www.forumsforums.com/snowtrac.htmi

With thanks to Kevin Culpepper
VERKTYG - TOOLS

ST

7791

Fodral - Bag

Bacho 14-15 Lednyckel - Wrench
Bacho 1/2-
-9/16
Bacho 17-19

Bacho PU 33
Bacho nr 70
Bacho nr 72
Philips 2

| ST
ST
ST
ST
{ W
; W
: ST
ST
ST
NV

ST

56

7608
6474
3090
7790

7124
7125
6434
13

8-13

7041

Ringnyckel - Ring wrench
Ringnyckel - RBing wrench

Blocknyckel - Wrench

Skiftnyckel - Universal screw spanner
Skiftnyckel - Universal screw spanner
Kryssmejsel - X-screw driver
Tryckluftsmidtare - Pressure gauge

Spadnnskruv med mutter - Tension screw with nut
Fdalgnyckel - Rim wrench

Vridpinne - Pin

Variatornyckel - Variator key

Fldktrem - Fan belt

Oljesticka - Dipstick

Skarvldnk, bdjd - Joint link, bowed
Skarvldnk, rak - Joint link, straight
Tandstiftshylsa - Spark plug tube
Sexkanthylsa - Hexagon tube
Kombinationstdng - Combination pliers

Vridpinne - Pin
Skruvmejsel - Screw driver
U-nyckel - U-wrench
Startvev - Crank handle

% T 1 T e e e (i (R W ST R T R T




